FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-30-2000



101446425

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
	ARKS ONLY
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other
	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Walker-Gordon Laboratory Comp	any, Inc. Month Day Year 3/15/83
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Li	imited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	New Jersey
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Robert N. McClellan & Son,	Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2103 Washington Street	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 623	
Address (line 3) Assinippi	MA 02339-0623
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Massachusetts
	FFICE USE ONLY
40.00 DP	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Short. Send comments regarding to	roximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document his burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington nent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment	nt Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT BOCOMENTS TO THIS
Address. Mail documents to be recorded to	with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (781) 340-6900				
Name	Adam J. Brodsky, Esqu	ire		
Address (line 1)	72 Sharp Street			
Address (line 2)	Unit A-9			
Address (line 3)	Hingham, MA 02043			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyanc	e document #	
	Application Number(s) or		Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	0637918	egistration Number(s)	
L				
Number of	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved	1. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
	of Payment: Enclos	ed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	·			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
atta ind	ached copy is a true copy of the ori icated herein.	ginal document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as	
Reheyt.	N. WC lellon, Tr	Signature Signature	8/3/60 Date Signed	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Walker-Gordon Laborator				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	on New Jersey			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Robert N. McClellan & S	Son, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) 2103 Washington Street				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 623				
Address (line 3) Assinippi	MA 02339-0623			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Massachusetts			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX) SS.

WHEREAS, WALKER-GORDON LABORATORY COMPANY, a New Jersey Corporation with a principal place of business at Plainsboro Road, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 637918, dated December 4, 1976; and

WHEREAS, ROBERT N. McCLELLAN \$ SON, INC., a

Massachusetts Corporation with a principle place of business
at 2103 Washington Street, Assinippi section of the Town of
Hanover, Massachusetts 02339, is desirous of acquiring said
mark and registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WALKER-GORDON LABORATORY COMPANY, does hereby assign unto said ROBERT N. McCLELLAN & SON, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, NO. 637918.

WALKER-GORDON LABORATORY COMPANY

Henry W. Jeffers III

its President